
Aircraft Movement Statistics: NAV CANADA Towers and Flight Service Stations (TP 141) – April 2010

Table 7-1
Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers

Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
Level

I-III and
Foreign

Level
IV-VI

Other
commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Abbotsford
Domestic 4,804 506 2,860 417 796 134 91
Transborder 33 2 9 0 22 0 0
Other international 25 9 6 0 3 5 2
Total 4,862 517 2,875 417 821 139 93

Boundary Bay
Domestic 4,786 9 1,172 2,465 1,072 57 11
Transborder 50 2 4 5 39 0 0
Other international 5 0 0 0 4 1 0
Total 4,841 11 1,176 2,470 1,115 58 11

Calgary International
Domestic 14,237 12,262 607 375 775 147 71
Transborder 3,412 3,071 59 3 274 0 5
Other international 664 643 9 1 10 0 1
Total 18,313 15,976 675 379 1,059 147 77

Calgary/Springbank
Domestic 4,146 24 419 2,522 1,159 20 2
Transborder 55 0 3 5 45 0 2
Other international 45 1 8 13 23 0 0
Total 4,246 25 430 2,540 1,227 20 4

Chicoutimi/St-Honoré
Domestic 3,018 647 68 2,033 256 10 4
Transborder 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other international 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3,020 648 68 2,033 257 10 4

Edmonton City Centre
Domestic 4,800 1,484 629 1,600 690 380 17
Transborder 35 21 1 0 12 1 0
Other international 55 3 7 5 38 2 0
Total 4,890 1,508 637 1,605 740 383 17

Edmonton International
Domestic 8,375 7,589 340 113 277 37 19
Transborder 1,560 1,514 4 0 41 0 1
Other international 275 241 11 7 13 1 2
Total 10,210 9,344 355 120 331 38 22

Edmonton/Villeneuve
Domestic 2,015 2 320 968 256 2 467
Transborder 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Other international 9 0 1 1 5 0 2
Total 2,026 2 321 969 263 2 469

Fort McMurray
Domestic 3,669 1,583 1,441 239 367 39 0
Transborder 5 1 0 0 4 0 0
Other international 196 8 168 2 18 0 0
Total 3,870 1,592 1,609 241 389 39 0

Fredericton International
Domestic 4,204 738 3,207 8 106 62 83
Transborder 22 5 3 0 12 0 2
Other international 36 30 2 0 2 0 2
Total 4,262 773 3,212 8 120 62 87

Gander International
Domestic 1,136 393 562 0 22 88 71
Transborder 197 58 1 2 82 0 54
Other international 230 75 1 7 87 0 60
Total 1,563 526 564 9 191 88 185
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Table 7-1 – continued

Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal

Level
I-III and
Foreign

Level
IV-VI
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commercial

Private
Civil Military

number

Halifax/Robert L Stanfield International
Domestic 5,376 4,539 441 6 200 20 170
Transborder 884 805 6 2 58 1 12
Other international 480 439 4 1 24 1 11
Total 6,740 5,783 451 9 282 22 193

Hamilton
Domestic 2,517 1,337 459 92 465 162 2
Transborder 540 405 23 0 111 1 0
Other international 32 24 2 0 6 0 0
Total 3,089 1,766 484 92 582 163 2

Kelowna
Domestic 3,976 2,475 440 523 443 70 25
Transborder 259 202 5 0 52 0 0
Other international 38 36 0 0 2 0 0
Total 4,273 2,713 445 523 497 70 25

Kitchener/Waterloo
Domestic 4,665 311 2,911 134 1,261 16 32
Transborder 204 50 27 1 126 0 0
Other international 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Total 4,870 362 2,938 135 1,387 16 32

Langley
Domestic 3,164 102 405 1,608 1,029 20 0
Transborder 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
Other international 3 0 0 0 2 1 0
Total 3,170 102 405 1,609 1,033 21 0

London
Domestic 5,829 1,031 952 3,084 713 36 13
Transborder 460 363 4 5 87 1 0
Other international 11 2 0 2 7 0 0
Total 6,300 1,396 956 3,091 807 37 13

Moncton/Greater Moncton International
Domestic 5,664 1,524 3,817 6 137 153 27
Transborder 75 61 3 0 10 1 0
Other international 63 60 0 0 1 2 0
Total 5,802 1,645 3,820 6 148 156 27

Montréal/Pierre Elliott Trudeau International
Domestic 9,808 8,066 710 42 797 179 14
Transborder 6,155 5,561 188 8 397 0 1
Other international 2,159 2,059 31 12 51 0 6
Total 18,122 15,686 929 62 1,245 179 21

Montréal/St-Hubert
Domestic 8,150 4,286 615 2,033 1,041 71 104
Transborder 160 30 2 0 128 0 0
Other international 26 5 2 2 17 0 0
Total 8,336 4,321 619 2,035 1,186 71 104

Oshawa
Domestic 2,470 36 254 1,401 682 89 8
Transborder 27 1 1 8 17 0 0
Other international 9 0 0 0 9 0 0
Total 2,506 37 255 1,409 708 89 8

Ottawa/Macdonald-Cartier International
Domestic 9,063 5,304 418 2,410 379 377 175
Transborder 2,018 1,829 39 10 94 19 27
Other international 249 236 3 0 1 0 9
Total 11,330 7,369 460 2,420 474 396 211
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Itinerant movements, domestic, transborder and international — NAV CANADA towers
Air carrier movements Government movementsTotal
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Pitt Meadows
Domestic 3,903 18 1,360 1,417 1,022 35 51
Transborder 12 0 0 0 12 0 0
Other international 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3,916 18 1,360 1,417 1,035 35 51

Prince George
Domestic 2,427 1,189 762 39 349 86 2
Transborder 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
Other international 9 8 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2,442 1,197 762 39 356 86 2

Québec/Jean Lesage International
Domestic 7,893 3,408 2,237 230 1,225 535 258
Transborder 547 488 0 0 58 0 1
Other international 310 305 1 0 2 1 1
Total 8,750 4,201 2,238 230 1,285 536 260

Regina International
Domestic 3,114 1,744 676 33 318 159 184
Transborder 446 369 11 4 58 0 4
Other international 45 42 0 0 3 0 0
Total 3,605 2,155 687 37 379 159 188

Saskatoon/John G Diefenbaker International
Domestic 4,766 2,542 947 333 537 333 74
Transborder 409 363 8 1 37 0 0
Other international 32 31 0 1 0 0 0
Total 5,207 2,936 955 335 574 333 74

Sault Ste. Marie
Domestic 2,330 851 99 1,140 126 100 14
Transborder 19 3 0 2 13 1 0
Other international 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Total 2,351 854 99 1,142 139 103 14

St. John’s International
Domestic 2,713 1,777 699 3 70 137 27
Transborder 169 71 3 5 28 0 62
Other international 244 123 5 12 34 0 70
Total 3,126 1,971 707 20 132 137 159

St-Jean
Domestic 1,772 198 226 299 616 20 413
Transborder 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Other international 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1,773 198 226 299 617 20 413

Thunder Bay
Domestic 4,902 2,992 541 944 176 205 44
Transborder 93 66 1 2 23 0 1
Other international 10 8 0 0 1 1 0
Total 5,005 3,066 542 946 200 206 45

Toronto/Billy Bishop Toronto City
Domestic 7,178 2,275 1,751 2,516 602 16 18
Transborder 1,128 983 17 2 126 0 0
Other international 15 0 5 4 6 0 0
Total 8,321 3,258 1,773 2,522 734 16 18

Toronto/Buttonville Municipal
Domestic 6,149 324 3,198 186 2,422 19 0
Transborder 171 23 16 1 130 1 0
Other international 9 0 5 0 4 0 0
Total 6,329 347 3,219 187 2,556 20 0
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Toronto/Lester B Pearson International
Domestic 13,822 13,077 276 12 433 12 12
Transborder 15,157 14,179 234 6 736 0 2
Other international 4,477 4,392 43 3 36 0 3
Total 33,456 31,648 553 21 1,205 12 17

Vancouver Harbour
Domestic 4,035 3,775 237 2 9 4 8
Transborder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other international 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Total 4,040 3,777 239 2 9 4 9

Vancouver International
Domestic 17,768 15,301 1,593 50 500 310 14
Transborder 4,352 4,079 23 12 236 2 0
Other international 1,406 1,282 5 2 10 107 0
Total 23,526 20,662 1,621 64 746 419 14

Victoria International
Domestic 6,146 2,372 1,916 380 1,221 41 216
Transborder 649 471 12 4 161 0 1
Other international 45 24 4 2 13 1 1
Total 6,840 2,867 1,932 386 1,395 42 218

Whitehorse International
Domestic 1,533 790 389 52 261 26 15
Transborder 59 10 3 1 38 0 7
Other international 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total 1,593 800 393 53 299 26 22

Windsor
Domestic 1,378 455 571 63 250 39 0
Transborder 105 22 23 1 59 0 0
Other international 8 0 3 0 5 0 0
Total 1,491 477 597 64 314 39 0

Winnipeg/James Armstrong Richardson
International

Domestic 9,200 7,488 599 54 250 396 413
Transborder 1,231 1,101 16 15 86 5 8
Other international 93 89 0 0 0 0 4
Total 10,524 8,678 615 69 336 401 425

Winnipeg/St. Andrews
Domestic 3,821 625 1,828 963 378 2 25
Transborder 10 2 1 1 6 0 0
Other international 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Total 3,832 627 1,830 964 384 2 25

Yellowknife
Domestic 3,911 3,203 393 10 114 126 65
Transborder 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other international 177 124 44 0 9 0 0
Total 4,089 3,328 437 10 123 126 65

Total of NAV CANADA towers (42)
Domestic 224,633 118,652 43,345 30,805 23,802 4,770 3,259
Transborder 40,722 36,212 750 107 3,430 33 190
Other international 11,502 10,303 374 77 448 125 175
Total 276,857 165,167 44,469 30,989 27,680 4,928 3,624
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